appetite. Note that an interest rate increase is beneficial for SIL as the liabilities have a much longer duration
than the assets.

Timing of the Stresses

All of the stress tests are assumed to occur in H1 2024 as this is when the impact would be greatest in terms
of the quantitative impact of the stress.

Liquidity Stress Testing

SIL uses a cashflow projection model for monitoring liquidity against internally set minimum liquidity
requirements. The minimum liquidity requirements consider the projected cash outflows together with a
large one-off payment, such as a regulatory fine or the settlement of a large bodily injury claim.

The two minimum liquidity requirements applied are:

• Liquid investments – considers liquidity to cover stresses over the next 1-2 months

• Stressed investments – considers liquidity to cover stresses over the next 3-6 months

Liquid investments consist of cash, money market funds and UK gilts, which can be readily converted to cash.
Stressed investments represent the value of investments in a forced sale scenario, which applies a haircut
depending on the type of asset and maturity.

Amount Amount

£k % of SCR

1
Investment
Stress

Market risk
Fall in yield curve
Default in specific areas of
portfolio

1 in 20 to 1 in
100 years

5,000-
10,000

10%-15%

A) Inflation Reserve risk Uplift in subsidence claims Up to 20 years <5,000 5%-10%

B) Increase to
BI claims

Reserve risk Uplift in BI claims only Up to 20 years
10,000-
15,000

25%-30%

C) PPO
propensity

Reserve risk PPO propensity increases Up to 20 years
10,000-
15,000

25%-30%

D) PPO
Longevity

Reserve risk PPO life impairment reduced
1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years
10,000-
15,000

20%-25%

E) Latent
Claims

Reserve risk In respect of General Liability
1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years
10,000-
15,000

25%-30%

3 RI default Credit risk Largest reinsurer fails
Over 1 in 200

years
5,000-
10,000

10%-15%

4 MSG failure Operational risk
Soteria requires a new
outsource partner

1 in 20 to 1 in
100 years

<5,000 5%-10%

2

Description
Primary Risk type
impacted

Key Assumptions Return Period

42

Stress tests indicate that both liquid and stressed investments remain above the minimum requirements
throughout the planning period.

Sensitivity Testing

The table below shows the expected materiality to the annual income statement of the various sensitivities,
where a material impact is defined as anything which is above 2% of net assets

Sensitivity Impact on future P&L

Reserves +/-10% Material impact

Investment returns +/-10% Low impact

Expense base +/-10% Low impact

43

D. Valuation for Solvency Purpose